GCAT Prague Intercup (GCAT)

Prague, Czech

Republic

04 Sep 2025, Junior Fillies A
Position Horse

1st Name: D ROWA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

2nd Name: SEDRA

ALGHAZALI
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

3rd  Name: AJ SAJEEL

Colour: grey

Owner: Ajman Stud -
HH Sheikh Ammar
Bin Humaid Al
Nuaimi

4th Name: EKS HEELA

Colour: grey
Owner: El Atouani
Stud

hui

ECAHO

Score Detail

91.71

J.B. A.A. B.F. M.l. M.M.

19.5 195 20 20 195
m19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
18.5 185 18 18 18
14.5 155 15 15.5 155
19.5 195 19 195 19

91.57

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

18 17.5 17.5 18

155 15 15 155

19.5 19.5 19 185

91.21

19.5 19.5

m19.5 19.5 19.5 20 195
18 175 175 18 18
14.5 155 145 15 155
20 19 195 19 19

90.93

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5
m19.5 19.5 19.5 20 195
18.5 18 175 18 17.5
15 15 145 15 16

195 19 195 19

MOVE pieBRs)

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

R.D. C.L. E.M. S.B.

19.5
20
18

15.5

19.5

20
18
15.5
19

19.5
18
15

19.5

19.5

19.5

17.5

15.5
19

19.5 19
20 19.5
18.5 18
15 15

19 19

19.5 19.5
19.5 19.5
18 18
15 15

19 19

20 19.5
18 18
145 15
19 19

19 19
19 19.5
17.5 17.5
14 15

195 19

19.5
19.5
18
15
19

19.5
18
15.5
19.5

19.5
18
15
19

19.5
19.5
18
15
19.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: ELZOYA
Colour: grey

Owner: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski

Name: HA
BARBARELLA
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

Name: EL MAHMALA
Colour: grey

Owner: Stadnina
Koni Michalow

Name: MAGIC
MAWEE AT

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Thumama
Stud

Name: HELAH BIN )
Colour: grey
Owner: KHALID
ALOTAIBI

90.79

90.14

20

20

89.71

m 185
17.
¥
19.5

m 185
¥
;
§

TYPE

19
[ -
el )@ 17.5

15

19
18.5

el )@ 17.5
(Bclol 14.5

19.5

19

18
15.5

19

19
19
17.5
15
19

15

19.5
19 19.5
18 18.5
15.5 15,5

19.5 19.5

18 18
145 15

19.5 19.5

19 19.5
19 19.5
18.5 18
15 15
19 19

19 19.5
19 19.5
17.5 17.5

14.5 15.5

19
18.5
18.5
16
19.5

17.5
15.5
19

19
19.5
18
15
19

19.5
19.5
18
15

19
18
15.5
19.5

18
15
19

19
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

19
19
17.5
15.5

19 19
18.5 17.5
145 16

19 19

17.5 17.5
15 15

19.5 19

19 19
19 19
18 18
155 15
19 19

18.5 19
18.5 19
17.5 17.5

15 14.5

19
17.5
15
19

17.5
15
18.5

19
19
17.5
15.5
19

19
19
18
15.5

a3 19 185 19 19 19 19 19 19 19



0 Name: IMAN SVB No detailed scorecard available
Colour: black
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

0 Name: GHAILA AO No detailed scorecard available
Colour: bay
Owner: Polia
Arabian
Judges

J.B. & ]ayne Bellchambers, AU
A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
B.F. (1Berengere Fayt, FR

M.l. = Mark Ismer, DE

M.M. m Mohamed Machmoum, MA
R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL
C.L. = Christopher Lowe, GB
E.M. = Emma Maxwell, GB

S.B. = Scott Brumfield, US



	GCAT Prague Intercup (GCAT)
	Judges


