

GCAT Prague Intercup (GCAT)



Prague, Czech

Republic

04 Sep 2025, Junior Fillies A

Position	Horse	Score	Detail									
1st	Name: D ROWA Colour: chestnut Owner: DUBAI ARABIAN HORSE STUD	91.71	J.B.	A.A.	B.F.	M.I.	M.M.	R.D.	C.L.	E.M.	S.B.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	20	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	20	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18.5	18.5	18	18	18	18	18.5	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5	19	19	19
2nd	Name: SEDRA ALGHAZALI Colour: grey Owner: Hanaya Arabian Stud - Nayla Hayek	91.57	J.B.	A.A.	B.F.	M.I.	M.M.	R.D.	C.L.	E.M.	S.B.	
			TYPE	19.5	20	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18	17.5	17.5	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	16	15.5	15	15	15.5	15.5	15	15	15.5
			MOVE	20	19.5	19.5	19	18.5	19	19	19	19.5
3rd	Name: AJ SAJEEL Colour: grey Owner: Ajman Stud - HH Sheikh Ammar Bin Humaid Al Nuaimi	91.21	J.B.	A.A.	B.F.	M.I.	M.M.	R.D.	C.L.	E.M.	S.B.	
			TYPE	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	20	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	18	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	15.5	14.5	15	15.5	15	14.5	15	15
			MOVE	20	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19	19
4th	Name: EKS HEELA Colour: grey Owner: El Atouani Stud	90.93	J.B.	A.A.	B.F.	M.I.	M.M.	R.D.	C.L.	E.M.	S.B.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18.5	18	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15	14.5	15	16	15.5	14	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19.5

5th	Name: ELZOYA Colour: grey Owner: Stadnina Koni Janow Podlaski	90.79	J.B.	A.A.	B.F.	M.I.	M.M.	R.D.	C.L.	E.M.	S.B.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	18.5	19	19	19.5	18.5	19	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	18	18	18.5	18.5	18	18.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	16	15	15.5	15.5	16	15.5	14.5	16	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19
6th	Name: HA BARBARELLA Colour: grey Owner: Hanaya Arabian Stud - Nayla Hayek	90.14	J.B.	A.A.	B.F.	M.I.	M.M.	R.D.	C.L.	E.M.	S.B.	
			TYPE	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	20	20	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18	18	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	14.5	14.5	15	15	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	18.5	19	19	19	19	18.5	18.5
7th	Name: EL MAHMALA Colour: grey Owner: Stadnina Koni Michalow	90	J.B.	A.A.	B.F.	M.I.	M.M.	R.D.	C.L.	E.M.	S.B.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	18.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	18.5	19	19	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	14.5	15	15.5	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	18.5
8th	Name: MAGIC MAWEE AT Colour: grey Owner: Al Thumama Stud	90	J.B.	A.A.	B.F.	M.I.	M.M.	R.D.	C.L.	E.M.	S.B.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	18.5	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	18.5	18	18	17.5	18	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15	15.5	15.5	15	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	18.5	19	19	19
9th	Name: HELAH BIN J Colour: grey Owner: KHALID ALOTAIBI	89.71	J.B.	A.A.	B.F.	M.I.	M.M.	R.D.	C.L.	E.M.	S.B.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	18.5	19	19
			H&N	18.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	18.5	19	19
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	18
			LEGS	14.5	15	14.5	15.5	15	15.5	15	14.5	15.5
			MOVE	19	18.5	19	19	19	19	19	19	19

0 Name: **IMAN SVB** No detailed scorecard available
Colour: **black**
Owner: **Hanaya**
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

0 Name: **GHAILA AO** No detailed scorecard available
Colour: **bay**
Owner: **Polia**
Arabian

Judges

- J.B.**  Jayne Bellchambers, AU
- A.A.**  Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
- B.F.**  Berengere Fayt, FR
- M.I.**  Mark Ismer, DE
- M.M.**  Mohamed Machmoum, MA
- R.D.**  Robbie den Hartog, NL
- C.L.**  Christopher Lowe, GB
- E.M.**  Emma Maxwell, GB
- S.B.**  Scott Brumfield, US